

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 6007/2009(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in CWJC No.
9108/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR NAND MISHRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Tag with S.L.P.(C)...../2008
(CC 10072/2008).In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation
of the impugned judgment.

(Arvind)

Sr.PA Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)