

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13709/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in CWJC No.  
9108/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR NAND MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. N. Annapoorani, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four  
weeks' time, as a last chance for furnishing the spare copies and  
also remitting the process fee.

List the matter on 17.11.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar