

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13709/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in CWJC No. 9108/2008dated  
JUL-08 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

16-

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR NAND MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

With SLP(C) No. 35934 of 2009  
(Office Report on default)

With  
SLP(C) No.35936 of 2009  
(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/08/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It is stated that the process fee and the spare  
copies have been filed on 10th August, 2011.      The same  
may be accepted subject to the deposit of cost of  
Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) in each of the  
cases within four weeks to the Supreme Court Legal  
Services Committee.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master