

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20041/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2007 in CWJC  
No.9604/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SARJU

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13709 of 2009  
(Office Report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 14690 of 2010  
(Office Report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 35934 of 2009  
(Office Report for direction )

SLP(C) NO. 35936 of 2009  
(Office Report for direction)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)20041/2008, SLP(C)13709/2009,  
SLP(C)35934/2009, SLP(C)35936/2009

In all the cases the petitioners have filed  
affidavits showing compliance of the direction given by  
this Court on 30.9.2011.

In view of the above, no further order is required  
to be passed in the matters.

SLP(C) 14690/2010

The petitioners have not filed affidavit to show  
compliance of the direction contained in the Court's  
Order dated 30.9.2011.

Let the concerned officer appear in person and  
explain as to why the direction given by the Court has  
not been complied with.

List the case on 21st August, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master